## **Resolution to Endorse Devin Davis for Louisiana Congressional District 2**

Submitted by: Bob M. and Jack R. S.

**Whereas**, Troy Carter has taken money from fossil fuel companies and continues to neglect his constituency in Cancer Alley, while his ongoing support from <u>zionist advocacy groups</u> has influenced his contribution to the martyrdom of too many Palestinians, and

**Whereas**, Devin Davis, a member of DSA and VOTE, has unabashedly supported the Palestinian cause and BDS and can finally put a member in Congress representing the poor and working people of Louisiana, and

Whereas, the National Electoral Commission recommends chapters "should focus on races that target the worst incumbents against whom a clear contrast can be made", "Chapters should consider both experienced DSA core organizers and other working-class organizers with an existing base of support", and "Make efforts to recruit and support Black and socialists of color candidates for office"; therefore

**Be it resolved that** the New Orleans DSA chapter endorses Devin Davis for Louisiana's 2nd Congressional District, and

**Be it further resolved that** the <u>Endorsement Campaign Group</u> will be created immediately upon passage, expiring no later than November 30, 2024, and

**Be it further resolved that** the Endorsement Campaign Group will coordinate members to volunteer for Devin Davis' campaign, seek out national DSA endorsement, and if possible, register voters in CD2, and

**Be it further resolved that** the Local Council "will communicate endorsed candidate expectations directly to the candidate at the outset of the endorsement process" when this resolution receives 10 signatures.

Signed: Bob M. Jack R. S Charlie B. Aaron Z. Alec V. K Patrick K. Lauren J. Miranda B. Michele J. Huey G. John L.

Resources:

Chapter & National endorsement process <u>https://devin4la.com/</u> - Campaign website